
Wetland Mitigation StudyWetland Mitigation Study
A multiA multi--year project to evaluate and year project to evaluate and 

improve wetland compensatory improve wetland compensatory 
mitigation in Washingtonmitigation in Washington

Phase 1:Phase 1: Evaluating ComplianceEvaluating Compliance

Phase 2:Phase 2: Evaluating SuccessEvaluating Success

Phase 3:Phase 3: Implementing Compliance Implementing Compliance 
TrackingTracking



Wetland Mitigation StudyWetland Mitigation Study

Phase 1: CompliancePhase 1: Compliance 45 projects45 projects

•• Implemented ……………………….  93%Implemented ……………………….  93%

•• Implemented to plan……………….. 55%Implemented to plan……………….. 55%

•• Attained the assessed Attained the assessed 
performance standards…………….. 35%performance standards…………….. 35%

•• In full compliance In full compliance 
with all three of the above………. 29%with all three of the above………. 29%



Wetland Mitigation StudyWetland Mitigation Study

Phase 2 : SuccessPhase 2 : Success 24 projects24 projects

•• Total acreage of impacts           58.79 acresTotal acreage of impacts           58.79 acres

•• Range of impacts:Range of impacts:

–– 12 projects  < 1 acre12 projects  < 1 acre

–– 10 projects  110 projects  1--2 acres2 acres

–– 2 projects    > 10 acres2 projects    > 10 acres



Wetland Mitigation StudyWetland Mitigation Study

NANA77.577.5PreservationPreservation

71.6571.6587.9487.94EnhancementEnhancement

38.2138.2142.9642.96Creation/restorationCreation/restoration

AttainedRequiredMitigation acreage:

Net Loss of area  >>>  58.79 Net Loss of area  >>>  58.79 -- 38.21 = 20.5838.21 = 20.58

Phase 2Phase 2



Factors Used in Determining the Factors Used in Determining the 
Level of SuccessLevel of Success

Achievement of ecologically relevant measuresAchievement of ecologically relevant measures

Adequate compensation for the impactsAdequate compensation for the impacts



Distribution of Projects by Level of Success
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Level of Success by Mitigation Activity
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Other Phase 2 ResultsOther Phase 2 Results

•• Projects that had agency followProjects that had agency follow--up were  up were  
more successful than those that didn’tmore successful than those that didn’t

•• Net gain of OW/AB Net gain of OW/AB + 16.2 acres         + 16.2 acres         
Net gain of FO/SS Net gain of FO/SS + 12.3 acres         + 12.3 acres         
Net loss of EMNet loss of EM -- 51.8 acres51.8 acres



Phase 2 RecommendationsPhase 2 Recommendations

Proposed Proposed 
ImpactImpact

Mitigation Mitigation 
requirementsrequirements

Mitigation Mitigation 
planplan

ImplementationImplementation

Did it meet requirements?Did it meet requirements?

Did it perform as Did it perform as 
expected?expected?

Did it compensate        Did it compensate        
for impacts?for impacts?

Need to close the mitigation feedback loop...Need to close the mitigation feedback loop...



Phase 3:Phase 3:

Develop and implement a project Develop and implement a project 
tracking and compliance systemtracking and compliance system

•• New and improved databaseNew and improved database

•• Methods and field forms for compliance Methods and field forms for compliance 
visitsvisits

•• 38 Site evaluations with wetland staff38 Site evaluations with wetland staff



Next Steps:Next Steps:

•• Develop and release interagency Develop and release interagency 
mitigation guidancemitigation guidance

•• Training for permit review staffTraining for permit review staff

•• Training for consultantsTraining for consultants

•• Training for local governments Training for local governments 


